
This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Buses

Operated by

Atlantic Travel
Arriva North West
Tyrers
Vision Bus

534  535  537  

From 11 April 2021

Bank Top
Belmont
Oldhams Estate
Astley Bridge
Bolton

From 11 April
534
Evening, Sunday and public holiday 
times are changed

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  21-SC-0341–G534–3000–0421

Easy access on all buses

For public transport information 
phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Atlantic Travel
Mikar Business Park 
Northolt Drive 
Bolton 
BL3 6RE 
Telephone 01204 386056

Arriva North West
73 Ormskirk Road 
Aintree 
Liverpool L9 5AE 
Telephone 0344 800 4411

Tyrers 
168 Chorley Road 
Adlington 
Chorley 
PR6 9LQ 
Telephone 01257 480979

Vision Bus
Unit 1E 
Blackrod Interchange 
Station Road 
Blackrod 
Bolton 
BL6 5JE 
Telephone 01204 468 288

Travelshops
Bolton Interchange
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Oldhams Estate — Astley Bridge — Bolton 534
Including evening, Sunday and public holiday journeys running via The Valley 

Mondays to Saturdays 
 

      M M M M 
         a a a a 
Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 0553 0658 and  1858 1954 2054 2154 2254
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 0558 0703 every  1903 1958 2058 2158 2258
The Valley   30 mins  2001 2101 2201 2301
Bolton, Interchange 0613 0718 until  1918 2012 2112 2212 2312
 

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period) 
 M  M      
 a  a      
Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 1054 and 2254
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 1058 every 2258
The Valley 1101 hour 2301
Bolton, Interchange 1112 until 2312
 
For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000 
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester 
a – Run by Vision Bus. All other journeys are run by Arriva North West 
W– All bus 534 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 
 



Bolton — Astley Bridge — Oldhams Estate 534
Including evening, Sunday and public holiday journeys running via The Valley 

Mondays to Saturdays
      M M M M M
      a a a a a
Bolton, Interchange 0633 0703 and  1833 1936 2036 2136 2236 2336
The Valley   every   1946 2046 2146 2246 2346
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 0643 0718 30 mins 1848 1949 2049 2149 2249 2349
Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 0647 0723 until  1853 1953 2053 2153 2253 2353
 

Sundays and public holidays (except Christmas and New Year period)
 M  M       
 a  a       
Bolton, Interchange 1036 and 2336
The Valley 1046 every 2346
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 1049 hour 2349
Oldhams Estate, Selkirk Road 1053 until 2353
 
For details of buses during the Christmas and New Year period, please phone 0161 244 1000 
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester 
a – Run by Vision Bus. All other journeys are run by Arriva North West 
W– All bus 534 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 
 
 



Belmont — Astley Bridge — Bolton 535

Mondays to Fridays 
 c     b    
 SD SH       SD SH   
Belmont, Turning Circle 0740 0758 0958 1158 1358 1511 1558 1756  
Astley Bridge, Pineapple 0745 0807 1007 1207 1407 1520 1607 1805  
Bolton, Interchange 0804 0824 1024 1224 1424  1624 1826  
 

Saturdays 
Belmont, Turning Circle 0758 0958 1158 1358 1558 1756    
Astley Bridge, Pineapple 0807 1007 1207 1407 1607 1805    
Bolton, Interchange 0824 1024 1224 1424 1624 1826    
 
Bus 535 does not run on Sundays or public holidays 
Bus 535 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester 
b – Run by Atlantic Travel
c – Run by Tyrers
All other journeys are run by Vision Bus      
SD – Schooldays only
SH – School holidays only 
W– All bus 535 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 
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Bolton — Astley Bridge — Belmont 535

Mondays to Fridays
 c     b    
 SD SH       SD SH   
Bolton, Interchange 0720 0730 0932 1132 1332 1445 1532 1730  
Astley Bridge, Pineapple 0730 0742 0946 1146 1346 1500 1546 1744   
Belmont, Turning Circle 0738 0753 0955 1155 1355 1510 1555 1753  
 

Saturdays 
Bolton, Interchange 0730 0932 1132 1332 1532 1730    
Astley Bridge, Pineapple 0742 0946 1146 1346 1546 1744    
Belmont, Turning Circle 0753 0955 1155 1355 1555 1753    
 
Bus 535 does not run on Sundays or public holidays 
Bus 535 is provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester 
b – Run by Atlantic Travel
c – Run by Tyrers
All other journeys are run by Vision Bus      
SD – Schooldays only
SH – School holidays only 
W– All bus 535 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 
 



Bank Top — Astley Bridge — Bolton 537

Mondays to Saturdays 

Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 0938 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623  
Bank Top, Sharples Hall Drive 0942 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627  
Astley Bridge, Thorndyke Avenue 0944 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629  
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 0947 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632  
Bolton, Interchange 1003 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648  
 
Bus 537 does not run on Sundays or public holidays 
Bus 537 is run by Vision Bus with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester 
W– All bus 537 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 

Bolton — Astley Bridge — Bank Top 537

Mondays to Saturdays 
Bolton, Interchange 0923 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1608  
Astley Bridge, Three Pigeons 0938 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623  
Bank Top, Sharples Hall Drive 0942 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527 1627  
Astley Bridge, Thorndyke Avenue 0944 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629  
 
Bus 537 does not run on Sundays or public holidays 
Bus 537 is run by Vision Bus with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester 
W– All bus 537 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details 


